# L1000019224

(Red	questor's Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	• .	

Office Use Only



600168504916

02/22/10--01001--008 \*\*125.00

RECEIVED

**B. KOHR** FEB 2 2 2010

EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER** -

Registration Section

TO:

Divisi	ion of Corporations	
SUBJECT:	MEEKS ELECTRIC, LLC	
_	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company
The enclosed A	Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	ited Liability Company  e submitted for filing.
Please return a	Il correspondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:
	SHANNON SUMMERLIN	•
•		Name of Person
	SMITH, THOMPSON, SH	AW AND MANAUSA, P.A.P
<del></del>		Firm/Company
•	3520) THOMASVILLE RO	AD THE FOURTH FLOOR
		Address
	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32	309
	c	ity/State and Zip Code
	shannons@stslaw.co	m
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)
For further info	ormation concerning this matter, plea	se call·
1 of further inte	manon concerning this maner, piece	ocuit.
SHANNON	SUMMERLIN	850 893–4105
	Name of Person	at () Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
		·
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:	
<b>x</b> ]\$125.00 Fili	ng Fee \$\int\\$130.00 Filing Fee &	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee,
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Certificate of Status &
•		(additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy
		(additional copy is enclosed)
	<b>4.6</b>	Stand Con Lond Adding
	Mailing Address Registration Section	Street/Courier Address Registration Section
	Division of Corporations	
	P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

M

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Comp	pany is:
MEEKS ELECTRIC, LLC	pany is:
(Must end with the words "Lim	ited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
7251 SPRINGHILL ROAD	SAME
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32305	
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address  W. CRIT SMIT	
	Name PSON, SHAW AND MANAUSA, P.A. VILLE ROAD, THE FORTH FLOUR
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
TALLAHASSEE	<sub>FL</sub> 32309
City	y, State, and Zip
liability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and con	t and to accept service of process for the above stated limited nated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as a capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all implete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and in as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

### Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Mana "MGRM" = Ma	ager anaging Member	Name and Address:
AMANDA MEE		7251 SPRINGHILL ROAD
	<del></del>	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32305
	·	-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Use attachmen	t if necessary)	
•	•	2/19/10 (OPTION
(Use attachment LE V: Effective factive date is li	e date, if other than the da	ate of filing: 2/19/10 . (OPTION pecific and cannot be more than five business d
LE V: Effective	e date, if other than the da	nte of filing: 2/19/10 . (OPTION pecific and cannot be more than five business d
LE V: Effective fective date is li	e date, if other than the da isted, the date must be s date of filing.)	nte of filing: 2/19/10 . (OPTION pecific and cannot be more than five business d
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the c	e date, if other than the da isted, the date must be s date of filing.)	nte of filing: 2/19/10 . (OPTION pecific and cannot be more than five business d
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the c	e date, if other than the datisted, the date must be sidate of filing.)  IGNATURE:	nte of filing: 2/19/10 . (OPTION pecific and cannot be more than five business during an authorized representative of a member.
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the c	e date, if other than the datisted, the date must be sidate of filing.)  IGNATURE:  Signature of a member of the date of the d	pecific and cannot be more than five business d  or an authorized representative of a member.  on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the c	e date, if other than the datisted, the date must be sidate of filing.)  IGNATURE:  Signature of a member of the date of the d	pecific and cannot be more than five business depresentative of a member.  on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution extension and affirmation under the penalties of perjury
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the c	e date, if other than the datisted, the date must be state of filing.)  IGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constitut that the facts stated herein	pecific and cannot be more than five business depresentative of a member.  on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution are true.)

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)